01.06.85 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 27 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 260 Tommy Thomson 8 16 24 644 Paul Broatch 8 8 16 8 40
Heat 1 Heat 1 27 cars Heat 1 11 cars 160 Martin Johnson 7 14 21 7 Jimmy Moodie 4 14 8 26
1st 216 Kenneth Stewart 8 1st 644 Paul Broatch 8 1st 234 Gerry Moore 8 218 Stewart Innes 2 6 12 20 673 Errol Johnston 6 12 6 24
2nd 160 Martin Johnson 7 2nd 744 Russell Taylor 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 7 4 Alan Rae 4 4 10 18 70 Jake Lothian 5 7 10 22
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 6 3rd 179 Derek Kilday 6 3rd 299 Davey Philp 6 75 Norman Walker 7 8 15 179 Derek Kilday 6 5 8 19
4ath 22 Norman Coutts 5 4th 70 Jake Lothian 5 4th 168 Alan McHattie 5 122 George Robertson 3 6 9 744 Russell Taylor 7 1 6 14
5th 4  Alan Rae a4 5th 515 Chas Davidson a4 5th 5 Nigel Imrie 4 216 Kenneth Stewart 8 8 41 Gordon McDougall 3 7 10
6th 122 George Robertson 3 6th 100 George MacMillanJnr 3 6th 17 Willie Walker 3 180 Colin Nicol 3 4 7 515 Chas Davidson 4 2 3 9
7th 218 Stewart Innes 2 7th 33 Keith Stanford 2 7th 154 lan Headley 2 306 Bobby Farrer 6 6 49 Eric Moore 1 5 6
8th NOF 1 8th 49 Eric Moore 1 8th 244 Mark Horsburgh 1 22 Norman Coutts 5 5 844 Denis Whitfield 4 2 6
109 John Bell 5 5 33 Keith Stanford 2 2 4
Heat 2 Heat 2 21 cars Heat 2 167 Stan Matthews 2 2 100 George MacMillanJnr 3 3
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 8 1st 644 Paul Broatch 8 1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 #N/A HitH HiHH #it## ##H# 17 Joe Martin 1 1
2nd 75 Norman Walker 7 2nd 70 Jake Lothian 7 2nd 5 Nigel Imrie 7 #N/A HiHH $HHH #i#4 #4416 Jimmy Wallace 0
3rd 218 Stewart Innes 6 3rd 673 Errol Johnston 6 3rd 154 lan Headley 6 #N/A HitH HiHH #it## ##H# 38  Eddie Stanley 0
ath 109 John Bell 5 4ath 179 Derek Kilday 5 4th 234 Gerry Moore 5 #N/A HiHH $HHH #it##4 ###t 62 Derek Donaldson 0
S5th 4  Alan Rae 4 Sth 7 lJimmy Moodie 4 5th 66 lan Dickie 4 #N/A HitH HiHH #it## ##H## 64  John Fortune 0
6th 180 Colin Nicol 3 6th 41 Gordon McDougall 3 6th 127 Alex Grant 3 78 Ronnie NcVicar 0
7th NOF 2 7th 515 Chas Davidson 2 7th 17 Willie Walker 2 99 N/A 0
8th NOF 1 8th 744 Russell Taylor 1 8th 84 John Cowe 1 105 James Plain 0
108 N/A 0
Final Final 19 cars Final 11 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 111 Alan Simpson 0
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 16 1st 644 Paul Broatch 16 1st 168 Alan McHattie 16 168 Alan McHattie 5 8 16 29 224 Malcolm Kellett 0
2nd 160 Martin Johnson 14 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 14 2nd 154 lan Headley 14 154 lan Headley 2 6 14 22 580 Alan Madams 0
3rd 218 Stewart Innes 12 3rd 673 Errol Johnston 12 3rd 17 Willie Walker 12 234 Gerry Moore 8 5 8 21 736 George Fulton 0
4th 4  Alan Rae 10 4th 70 Jake Lothian 10 4th 127 Alex Grant 10 127 Alex Grant 7 3 10 20 788 George Riddell 0
5th 75 Norman Walker 8 5th 179 Derek Kilday 8 5th 234 Gerry Moore 8 17 Willie Walker 3 2 12 17 899 Phil Wyer 0
6th 122 George Robertson 6 6th 744 Russell Taylor 6 6th 66 lan Dickie 6 5 Nigel Imrie 4 7 4 15
7th 180 Colin Nicol 4 7th 844 Denis Whitfield 4 7th 5 Nigel Imrie 4 66 lan Dickie 4 6 10
8th 167 Stan Matthews 2 8th 33 Keith Stanford 2 8th 84 John Cowe 2 299 Davey Philp 6 6
84 John Cowe 1 2 3
Ministox Grand National 16 cars Super Bangers 244 Mark Horsburgh 1 1
Heat 1 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 Heat1l 102 Ronnie McKenzie 0
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 7 1st 368 Paul Wightman 8 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
2nd 12 Billy McLeod 7 3rd 673 Errol Johnston 6 2nd 40 Sandy Baxter 7 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 final total 39 Mike Robertson 8 8 16
3rd 28 David Allan 6 4th 49  Eric Moore 5 3rd #N/A 6 368 Paul Wightman 8 8 12 Billy McLeod 7 6 13
4th 74 Alistair King 5 5th 644 Paul Broatch 8 4th #N/A 5 40 Sandy Baxter 7 7 28 David Allan 6 7 13
Sth 104 Wayne Murray 4 6th 515 Chas Davidson 3 Sth #N/A a4 #N/A H#it#H #i#H# 74  Alistair King 5 5 10
6th 2 David Gillie 3 7th 844 Denis Whitfield 2 6th #N/A 3 #N/A HitH #### 104 Wayne Murray 4 4 8
7th 34 Darren Little 2 8th 17 Joe Martin 1 7th #N/A 2 #N/A HiHH #### 2 David Gillie 3 2 5
8th 9  Scott Pryde 1 8th #N/A 1 #N/A #iti#H #i#tH## 9 Scott Pryde 1 3 4
#N/A Hi #### 34 Darren Little 2 1 3
Heat 2 #N/A HiHH HiH #N/A HiHH HiH
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 #N/A HitHe HHHE HitH#
2nd 28 David Allan 7 #N/A HiH e HiH
3rd 12 Billy McLeod 6 #N/A HitH# R HitH#
4th 74 Alistair King 5
5th 104 Wayne Murray 4
6th 9 Scott Pryde 3
7th 2 David Gillie 2
8th 34 Darren Little 1




08.06.85 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 20 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 241 Charlie Milne 4 8 16 28 644 Paul Broatch 8 8 12 8 36
Heat 1 Heat 1 19 cars Heat 1 10 cars 244 Jimmy Low 8 5 12 25 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 16 4 27
1st 244 Jimmy Low 8 1st 644 Paul Broatch 8 1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 75 Norman Walker 5 7 6 18 515 Chas Davidson 7 14 6 27
2nd 22 Norman Coutts 7 2nd 515 Chas Davidson 7 2nd 299 Davey Philp 7 323 Brian Middlemas 14 14 33 Keith Stanford 5 10 5 20
3rd 216 Kenneth Stewart 6 3rd 78 Ronnie NcVicar 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 216 Kenneth Stewart 6 6 12 744 Russell Taylor 5 6 7 18
4ath 75 Norman Walker 5 4th 744 Russell Taylor 5 4th 154 lan Headley 5 218 Stewart Innes 2 10 12 16 Jimmy Wallace 3 8 11
5th 241 Charlie Milne 4 5th 100 George MacMillanJnr 4 5th 66 lan Dickie 4 22 Norman Coutts 7 3 10 844 Denis Whitfield 2 4 4 10
6th 180 Colin Nicol 3 6th 16 Jimmy Wallace 3 6th 234 Gerry Moore 3 160 Martin Johnson 8 8 78 Ronnie NcVicar 6 6
7th NOF 2 7th 844 Denis Whitfield 2 7th 208 Graham Cotterrell 2 4 Alan Rae 4 4 718 Paul Young 6 6
8th NOF 1 8th 673 Errol Johnston 1 8th NOF 1 62 Andrew Tulloch 4 4 100 George MacMillanJnr 4 4

180 Colin Nicol 3 3 580 Alan Madams 4 4
Heat 2 Heat 2 18 cars Heat 2 161 Colin Birtley 2 2 673 Errol Johnston 1 3 4
1st 241 Charlie Milne 8 1st 644 Paul Broatch 8 1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 #N/A HitH HHHE HiE #4108 N/A 2 1 3
2nd 75 Norman Walker 7 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 2nd= 127 Alex Grant 7 #N/A HiHH $HHH #it##4 #4736 George Fulton 3 3
3rd 216 Kenneth Stewart 6 3rd 744 Russell Taylor 6 2nd= 154 lan Headley 7 #N/A HitH HiHH #it## ####t 43 Billy Johnston 2 2
ath 244 Jimmy Low 5 4ath 33 Keith Stanford 5 4th 66 lan Dickie 5 #N/A HiHH $HHH #it##4 #4464 John Fortune 1
S5th 4  Alan Rae 4 5th 844 Denis Whitfield 4 5th 234 Gerry Moore 4 #N/A HitH HiHH #it## ##H# 70  Jake Lothian 0
6th 22 Norman Coutts 3 6th 736 George Fulton 3 6th 299 Davey Philp 3 #N/A HitHH $HHH #i#4 #4111 Alan Simpson 0
7th 218 Stewart Innes 2 7th 43 Billy Johnston 2 7th NOF 2 #N/A HiHH B #it## #4224 Malcolm Kellett 0
8th NOF 1 8th 64 John Fortune 1 8th NOF 1 279 N/A 0
Final Final 13 cars Final 10 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
1st 241 Charlie Milne 16 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie 16 1st 168 Alan McHattie 16 168 Alan McHattie 8 8 16 32 39 Mike Robertson 7 8 15
2nd 323 Brian Middlemas 14 2nd 515 Chas Davidson 14 2nd 154 lan Headley 14 154 lan Headley 5 7 14 26 28 David Allan 8 13
3rd 244 Jimmy Low 12 3rd 644 Paul Broatch 12 3rd 299 Davey Philp 12 127 Alex Grant 6 7 10 23 74 Alistair King 6 6 12
4th 218 Stewart Innes 10 4th 33 Keith Stanford 10 4th 127 Alex Grant 10 299 Davey Philp 7 3 12 22 12 Billy McLeod 5 7 12
5th 160 Martin Johnson 8 5th 16 Jimmy Wallace 8 5th 234 Gerry Moore 8 66 lan Dickie 4 5 6 15 104 Wayne Murray 4 3 7
6th 75 Norman Walker 6 6th 718 Paul Young 6 6th 66 lan Dickie 6 234 Gerry Moore 3 4 8 15 2 David Gillie 3 4 7
7th 62 Andrew Tulloch 4 7th 580 Alan Madams 4 7th 102 Ronnie McKenzie 4 102 Ronnie McKenzie 4 4 96 William Purves 2 2
8th 161 Colin Birtley 2 8th 108 N/A 2 8th NOF 2 208 Graham Cotterrell 2 2 107 George McCallum 2 2

12 William Stewart 0 #N/A HiHH HHHE HiH
Ministox Grand National 9 cars Super Bangers 5 Nigel Imrie 0 #N/A HitH# HHE it
Heat 1 1st 644 Paul Broatch 8 Heatl #N/A HiH e HiH
1st 28 David Allan 8 2nd 744 Russell Taylor 7 1st 57 Neil Adams 8 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 final total #N/A HHHHE HHH #aHH
2nd 39 Mike Robertson 7 3rd 515 Chas Davidson 6 2nd 368 Paul Wightman 7 57 Neil Adams 8 8 #N/A HitHH i HitH
3rd 74  Alistair King 6 4th 33 Keith Stanford 5 3rd #N/A 6 368 Paul Wightman 7 7
4th 12 Billy McLeod 5 5th 844 Denis Whitfield 4 4th #N/A 5 #N/A H#itii HitH#
Sth 104 Wayne Murray 4 6th 673 Errol Johnston 3 Sth #N/A a4 #N/A H#it#H #Hit#H
6th 2 David Gillie 3 7th 7 Jimmy Moodie 4 6th #N/A 3 #N/A H#itii HitH#
7th 96 William Purves 2 8th 108 N/A 1 7th #N/A 2 #N/A ittt it
8th NOF 1 8th #N/A 1 #N/A H#itii HitH#

#N/A ittt it

Heat 2 #N/A H#itii HitH#
1st 39 Mike Robertson #N/A #iHH Hith

2nd 12 Billy McLeod

3rd 74 Alistair King

4th 28 David Allan

Sth 2 David Gillie

6th 104 Wayne Murray
7th 107 George McCallum
8th NOF

B N WA UIO N




15.06.85 BriSCA "25" SERIES 21 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 21 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 21 cars Hot Rods 241 Charlie Milne 8 7 14 29 673 Errol Johnston 5 6 14 7 32
Heat 1 21 cars BriSCA "25" SCOTCEM ROOF TILES Heat 1 13 cars 260 Tommy Thomson 7 6 12 25 1 Malcolm Locke 6 8 16 30
1st 241 Charlie Milne 8 1st 628 Kevin Stack 8 1st 154 lan Headley 8 306 Bobby Farrer 8 16 24 16 Jimmy Wallace 3 7 10 8 28
2nd 260 Tommy Thomson 7 2nd 686 Garry Hooper 7 2nd 168 Alan McHattie 7 216 Kenneth Stewart 6 5 8 19 7 Jimmy Moodie 2 5 12 4 23
3rd 216 Kenneth Stewart 6 3rd 1 Malcolm Locke 6 3rd 299 Davey Philp 6 167 Stan Matthews 5 10 15 628 Kevin Stack 8 1 8 6 23
4ath 167 Stan Matthews 5 4th 673 Errol Johnston 5 4th 17 Willie Walker 5 333 Keith McBean 3 4 7 41 Gordon McDougall 4 4 4 5 17
5th 75 Norman Walker a4 S5th 41 Gordon McDougall a4 5th 127 Alex Grant 4 3 John Noble 6 6 744 Russell Taylor 3 6 3 12
6th 333 Keith McBean 3 6th 16 Jimmy Wallace 3 6th 234 Gerry Moore 3 180 Colin Nicol 4 4 686 Garry Hooper 7 7
7th 323 Brian Middlemas 2 7th 7 Jimmy Moodie 2 7th 66 lan Dickie 2 75 Norman Walker 4 4 644 Paul Broatch 2 2 4
8th 244 Jimmy Low 1 8th 515 Chas Davidson 1 8th 208 Graham Cotterrell 1 222 Robert Davies 3 3 515 Chas Davidson 1 2 3
244 Jimmy Low il 2 3 33 Keith Stanford 1 l
Heat 2 Heat 2 18 cars Heat 2 323 Brian Middlemas 2 2 17 Joe Martin 0
1st 306 Bobby Farrer 8 1st 1 Malcolm Locke 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 161 Colin Birtley 0 38 Eddie Stanley 0
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace 7 2nd 17 Willie Walker 7 45 Kevin McLean 0 78 Ronnie NcVicar 0
3rd 260 Tommy Thomson 6 3rd 673 Errol Johnston 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 62 Andrew Tulloch 0 100 George MacMillan Jnr 0
ath 216 Kenneth Stewart 5 4ath 7 Jimmy Moodie 5 4th 66 lan Dickie 5 22 Norman Coutts 0 111 Alan Simpson 0
S5th 180 Colin Nicol 4 Sth 41 Gordon McDougall 4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 4 Alan Rae 0 179 Derek Kilday 0
6th 222 Robert Davies 3 6th 744 Russell Taylor 3 6th 334 John Freil 3 109 John Bell 0 224 Malcolm Kellett 0
7th NOF 2 7th 644 Paul Broatch 2 7th 235 Duncan Robertson 2 217 Harry Denholm 0 621 George Beckham 0
8th NOF 1 8th 628 Kevin Stack 1 8th 244 Mark Horsburgh 1 98 Graham Mackay 0 774 Richard Scrivner 0
218 Stewart Innes 0 844 Denis Whitfield 0
Final Final 18 cars Final
1st 306 Bobby Farrer 16 1st 1 Malcolm Locke 16 1st 127 Alex Grant 16
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 14 2nd 673 Errol Johnston 14 2nd 17 Willie Walker 14 13 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
3rd 260 Tommy Thomson 12 3rd 7 lJimmy Moodie 12 3rd 299 Davey Philp 12 17 Willie Walker 5 7 14 26
4th 167 Stan Matthews 10 4th 16 Jimmy Wallace 10 4th 66 lan Dickie 10 127 Alex Grant 4 6 16 26
S5th 216 Kenneth Stewart 8 5th 628 Kevin Stack 8 5th 5 Nigel Imrie 8 299 Davey Philp 6 8 12 26
6th 3 John Noble 6 6th 744 Russell Taylor 6 6th 334 John Freil 6 66 lan Dickie 2 5 10 17
7th 333 Keith McBean 4 7th 41 Gordon McDougall 4 7th 111 Bruce Henderson 4 334 John Freil 3 6 9
8th 244 Jimmy Low 2 8th 515 Chas Davidson 2 8th NOF 2 154 lan Headley 8 8
5 Nigel Imrie 8 8
Ministox 18 cars Grand National 14 cars Super Bangers 168 Alan McHattie 7 7 16 cars 0SC ht2 ht3 final total
Open Scottish Championship 1st 16 Jimmy Wallace 8 Heatl 208 Graham Cotterrell 1 4 5 39 Mike Robertson 14 8 22
1st 12 Billy McLeod 16 2nd 673 Errol Johnston 7 1st 368 Paul Wightman 8 111 Bruce Henderson 4 4 12 Billy McLeod 16 2 18
2nd 39 Mike Robertson 14 3rd 628 Kevin Stack 6 2nd 628 Kevin Stack 7 234 Gerry Moore 3 3 74 Alistair King 10 5 15
3rd E488 Ross Turner 12 4th 41 Gordon McDougall 5 3rd #N/A 6 235 Duncan Robertson 2 2 28 David Allan 8 6 14
4th 74 Alistair King 10 5th 7 Jimmy Moodie 4 4th #N/A 5 244 Mark Horsburgh 1 1 E488 Ross Turner 12 12
S5th 28 David Allan 8 6th 744 Russell Taylor 3 5th #N/A 4 E34 Phil Woodhall 7 7
6th 241 Robin Copland 6 7th 644 Paul Broatch 2 6th #N/A 3 0 cars htl ht2 final total 241 Robin Copland 6 6
7th NOF 4 8th 33 Keith Stanford 1 7th #N/A 2 368 Paul Wightman #iHt #it##t E276 Keith Maden 4 4
8th NOF 2 8th #N/A 1 628 Kevin Stack H#itii #i#H## 9 Scott Pryde 3 3
#N/A ittt #i## 2 David Gillie 1 1
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 #N/A H#itii #i## 55 Michele Maxwell 0
2nd E34 Phil Woodhall 7 #N/A #iHH #i### 96 William Purves 0
3rd 28 David Allan 6 #N/A H#itii #### 106 John Buchanan 0
4th 74 Alistair King 5 #N/A Hiti #### 107 George McCallum 0
5th E276 Keith Maden 4 #N/A #iHH #### 157 Lachlan Murray 0
6th 9 Scott Pryde 3 #N/A HiH# #iHE 218 N/A 0
7th 12 Billy McLeod 2 #N/A H#iti Hit#
8th 2 David Gillie 1




22.06.85

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 241
2nd 160
3rd 75
4th 4
5th 22
6th 216
7th 333
8th 167
Heat 2

1st 14
2nd 241
3rd 160
4th 4
S5th 75
6th 217
7th 101
8th

Final

1st 241
2nd 98
3rd 14
4th 217
5th 3
6th 216
7th 333
8th 101
Ministox
Heat 1

1st 12
2nd 64
3rd 9
4th 74
5th 39
6th 28
7th 157
8th

Heat 2

1st 64
2nd 9
3rd 28
4th 157
5th 74
6th 234
7th 39
8th 12

20 cars

Charlie Milne
Martin Johnson
Norman Walker
Alan Rae
Norman Coutts
Kenneth Stewart
Keith McBean
Stan Matthews

20 cars

Colin Noble
Charlie Milne
Martin Johnson
Alan Rae
Norman Walker
Harry Denholm
Douglas Beattie
NOF

20 cars

Charlie Milne
Graham Mackay
Colin Noble
Harry Denholm
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Keith McBean
Douglas Beattie

10 cars

Billy McLeod
Michele Maxwell
Scott Pryde
Alistair King
Mike Robertson
David Allan
Lachlan Murray
NOF

10 cars

Michele Maxwell
Scott Pryde

David Allan
Lachlan Murray
Alistair King
Donald Robertson
Mike Robertson
Billy McLeod

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B N WA UIO N OO

B N WA UIO N

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

20 cars
644 Paul Broatch
673 Errol Johnston
744 Russell Taylor
70 Jake Lothian
41 Gordon McDougall
100 George MacMillan Jnr
515 Chas Davidson
38 Eddie Stanley

17 cars

78 Ronnie NcVicar
644 Paul Broatch

7 Jimmy Moodie
744 Russell Taylor
844 Denis Whitfield
515 Chas Davidson
100 George MacMillan Jnr
580 Alan Madams

15 cars

515 Chas Davidson

70 Jake Lothian

7 Jimmy Moodie
644 Paul Broatch
744 Russell Taylor
100 George MacMillan Jnr
78 Ronnie NcVicar
844 Denis Whitfield

Grand National 13 cars

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

41 Gordon McDougall
78 Ronnie NcVicar
70 Jake Lothian
744 Russell Taylor
7 Jimmy Moodie
100 George MacMillan Jnr
844 Denis Whitfield
17 Joe Martin

P NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 168
2nd 154
3rd 235
4th 5
5th 17
6th 66
7th 334
8th 208
Heat 2
1st 168
2nd 154
3rd 127
4th 66
5th 17
6th 334
7th 234
8th 5
Final
1st 168
2nd 235
3rd 127
4th 66
5th 234
6th 154
7th 78
8th 12

13 cars

Alan McHattie

lan Headley
Duncan Robertson
Nigel Imrie

Willie Walker

lan Dickie

John Freil

Graham Cotterrell

13 cars

Alan McHattie
lan Headley
Alex Grant

lan Dickie
Willie Walker
John Freil
Gerry Moore
Nigel Imrie

12 cars

Alan McHattie
Duncan Robertson
Alex Grant

lan Dickie

Gerry Moore

lan Headley
James Main
William Stewart

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9
57

Kenny Jeffrey

Neil Adams
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWSBUON ®

P NWR UGN ®

B NWRUON®

241
14
98

160

217
75

216

333
22
101
167

168

154
66
127
234
17

334
78
12

alilil

57

0 pts TBA cars
Charlie Milne
Colin Noble
Graham Mackay
Martin Johnson
Harry Denholm
Norman Walker
Alan Rae
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble
Keith McBean
Norman Coutts
Douglas Beattie
Stan Matthews

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

13 cars
Alan McHattie
Duncan Robertson
lan Headley
lan Dickie
Alex Grant
Gerry Moore
Willie Walker
Nigel Imrie
John Freil
James Main
William Stewart
Graham Cotterrell
Bruce Henderson

0 pts TBA cars
Kenny Jeffrey
Neil Adams

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl ht2 ht3 final total

8 7 16 31

8 12 20

14 14

7 6 13

3 10 13

6 4 10

5 5 10

8] 6 9

8 8

2 4 6

4 4

2 2 4

1 1
HitHE HE B
it HiHHE
HitHE HE B

htl ht2 ht3 final total

8 8 16 32
6 14 20
7 7 6 20
3] 5/ 10 18
6 12 18
2 8 10
4 4 8
5 1 6
2 3 5
4 4
2 2
1 1
0

htl ht2 final total

8 8

7 7
HiHH HitH
HiHH HiHY
HiHH HitH

644
70
744

515
78
100
41
844
673
17
580
38
224
871
43
64
99
623
62

64

12
74
157
39
28
234
96
106

20 cars
Paul Broatch
Jake Lothian
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Chas Davidson
Ronnie NcVicar

George MacMillan Jnr

Gordon McDougall
Denis Whitfield
Errol Johnston
Joe Martin

Alan Madams
Eddie Stanley
Malcolm Kellett
Ray Armstrong
Billy Johnston
John Fortune

N/A

Wattie Donaldson
Derek Donaldson

10 cars
Michele Maxwell
Scott Pryde
Billy McLeod
Alistair King
Lachlan Murray
Mike Robertson
David Allan
Donald Robertson
William Purves
John Buchanan

htl ht2 cons final grn total

8 7 10
5 14 6
6 5 8 5]
6 12 4
2 3 16
8 4 7
3 2 6 3
4 8
4 2 2
7
1
1
1

htl ht2 ht3 final total

7 8 i3
6 7 13
8 1 9
5 4 9
2 5] 7
4 4
8] 3
3/ B

0

0

25
25
24
22
211}
19
14
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06.07.85

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 14
2nd 241
3rd 216
4th 157
5th 75
6th 160
7th 22
8th

Heat 2

1st 14
2nd 3
3rd 216
4th 160
S5th 323
6th

7th

8th

Final

1st 241
2nd 83
3rd 14
4th 323
5th 157
6th 62
7th 75
8th
Ministox
Heat 1

1st 12
2nd 28
3rd 74
4th 104
5th 9
6th 107
7th 30
8th

Heat 2

1st 39
2nd 74
3rd 107
4th 157
5th 30
6th

7th

8th

Colin Noble
Charlie Milne
Kenneth Stewart
Sam Watt
Norman Walker
Martin Johnson
Norman Coutts
NOF

Colin Noble
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Martin Johnson
Brian Middlemas
NOF

NOF

NOF

Charlie Milne
Stuart Simpson
Colin Noble
Brian Middlemas
Sam Watt
Andrew Tulloch
Norman Walker
NOF

Billy McLeod
David Allan
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Scott Pryde
George McCallum
Alan Stewart
NOF

Mike Robertson
Alistair King
George McCallum
Lachlan Murray
Alan Stewart
NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWAUIO N ®

B NWAUON®

B N WA UIO N

B N WA UIO N

F2

White & Yellow Heat

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

17
832
580
623
292

644
177
33

16
70
744
41

644

177
673
100
70
16
744

644
53]
16

100
70

175

515

744

Joe Martin

Tom Keep

Alan Madams
Wattie Donaldson
N/A

NOF

NOF

NOF

Paul Broatch

John Gilchrist
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Jake Lothian
Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall

Paul Broatch

Jimmy Moodie

John Gilchrist

Errol Johnston
George MacMillan Jnr
Jake Lothian

Jimmy Wallace
Russell Taylor

Paul Broatch

Keith Stanford

Jimmy Wallace
George MacMillan Jnr
Jake Lothian

Eric Brown Jnr

Chas Davidson
Russell Taylor

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

177
188
673
70
100
744
53
515

John Gilchrist

Ronnie Ford

Errol Johnston

Jake Lothian

George MacMillan Jnr
Russell Taylor

Keith Stanford

Chas Davidson

B NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

16

B NWAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 168 Alan McHattie

2nd 127 Alex Grant
3rd 154 lan Headley
4th 8  Charlie Brown
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

Heat 2
1st 168 Alan McHattie
2nd 127 Alex Grant
3rd 154 lan Headley
4th 334 John Freil
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Final
1st 168 Alan McHattie
2nd 127 Alex Grant
3rd 154 lan Headley
4th 84 John Cowe
5th 8  Charlie Brown
6th 244 Mark Horsburgh
7th 111 Bruce Henderson
8th NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
Sth #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWSBUON ®

P NWR UGN ®

B NWRUON®

14
241
83
323
157
216
160
75

62
22

168
127
154

84
244
334
111

34
78
299

0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Colin Noble 8 8 12 28
Charlie Milne 7 16 23
Stuart Simpson 14 14
Brian Middlemas 4 10 14
Sam Watt 5 8 13
Kenneth Stewart 6 6 12
Martin Johnson 3 5 8
Norman Walker 4 4 8
John Noble 7 7
Andrew Tulloch 6 6
Norman Coutts 2 2

#N/A HitH HHH HiHHE

12 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Alan McHattie 8 8 16 32
Alex Grant 7 7 14 28
lan Headley 6 6 12 24
Charlie Brown 5 8 13
John Cowe 10 10
Mark Horsburgh 6 6
John Freil 5 5
Bruce Henderson 4 4
Nigel Imrie 0
Andrew Forrest 0
James Main 0
Davey Philp 0

cars htl ht2 final total

#N/A H#itii HitH#

#N/A ittt it

644
33
177
70
100
16

673
744
188
175
515
a1
17
38
43
93
99
224
292
504
580
623
832
871
788
78
62
179
844

74
107
12
39
28
30
104
157

30 cars
Paul Broatch 8 8 16
Keith Stanford 6 14
John Gilchrist 7 6
Jake Lothian 3 3 8
George MacMillan Jnr 4 10
Jimmy Wallace 4 2 12
Jimmy Moodie 5 7
Errol Johnston 5
Russell Taylor 2 1 2
Ronnie Ford
Eric Brown Jnr 6
Chas Davidson 4
Gordon McDougall 1
Joe Martin

Eddie Stanley
Billy Johnston
N/A

N/A

Malcolm Kellett
N/A

Warren Taylor
Alan Madams
Wattie Donaldson
Tom Keep

Ray Armstrong
George Riddell
Ronnie NcVicar
Derek Donaldson
Derek Kilday
Denis Whitfield

0 pts TBA cars

Alistair King 6 7
George McCallum 3 6
Billy McLeod 8
Mike Robertson 8
David Allan 7
Alan Stewart 2 4
Wayne Murray 5
Lachlan Murray 5
Scott Pryde 4

& Ul o N

w

htl ht2 ht3 final total
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A U1 OON ©® WO

htl ht2 cons final grn total

32
22
211}
19
18
18
12
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=y

00 0000000000000 O0OO R UVIONO®




13.07.85
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 14 Colin Noble

2nd 241 Charlie Milne
3rd 98 Graham Mackay
4th 323 Brian Middlemas
5th 75 Norman Walker
6th 216 Kenneth Stewart
7th 167 Stan Matthews
8th 218 Stewart Innes
Heat 2

1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 260 Tommy Thomson
3rd 217 Harry Denholm
4th 167 Stan Matthews
S5th 75 Norman Walker
6th 216 Kenneth Stewart
7th 323 Brian Middlemas
8th 101 Douglas Beattie
BAYVIEW HOTEL TROPHY

1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 260 Tommy Thomson
3rd 98 Graham Mackay
4th 75 Norman Walker
5th 101 Douglas Beattie
6th 17 David Short

7th NOF

8th NOF

Ministox

Heat 1

1st 39 Mike Robertson
2nd 64 Michele Maxwell
3rd 74  Alistair King

4th 28 David Allan

5th 104 Wayne Murray
6th 234 Donald Robertson
7th 9  Scott Pryde

8th 2 David Gillie

Heat 2

1st 64 Michele Maxwell
2nd 39 Mike Robertson
3rd 12 Billy McLeod

4th 235 Donald Robertson
Sth 28 David Allan

6th 104 Wayne Murray
7th 74 Alistair King

8th 9 Scott Pryde

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B N WA UIO N

B N WA UIO N

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

26 cars

7 Jimmy Moodie

16 Jimmy Wallace
744 Russell Taylor

33 Keith Stanford
515 Chas Davidson

41 Gordon McDougall
64 John Fortune
644 Paul Broatch

7 Jimmy Moodie
33 Keith Stanford
744 Russell Taylor
41 Gordon McDougall
179 Derek Kilday
78 Ronnie NcVicar
16 Jimmy Wallace
64 John Fortune

7 Jimmy Moodie
188 Ronnie Ford
33 Keith Stanford

100 George MacMillan Jnr

64 John Fortune

16 Jimmy Wallace

41 Gordon McDougall
62 Derek Donaldson

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

188 Ronnie Ford
41 Gordon McDougall
33 Keith Stanford
744 Russell Taylor
7 Jimmy Moodie
16 Jimmy Wallace

100 George MacMillan Jnr

17 Joe Martin

P NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

BN WO®OUUOON ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 299
2nd 234
3rd 127
4th 208
5th 77
6th 8
7th 119
8th
Heat 2
1st 127
2nd 299
3rd 168
4th 234
5th 84
6th 77
7th 208
8th 8
Final
1st 168
2nd 84
3rd 234
4th 127
5th 299
6th 77
7th 119
8th

11 cars

Davey Philp
Gerry Moore

Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
lan McGuigan
Charlie Brown
Martyn Hooper
NOF

Alex Grant

Davey Philp

Alan McHattie
Gerry Moore
John Cowe

lan McGuigan
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown

Alan McHattie
John Cowe
Gerry Moore
Alex Grant
Davey Philp
lan McGuigan
Martyn Hooper
NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWSBUON ®

P NWR UGN ®

B NWRUON®

241
260
98
75
101
14
323
167
216
217
17
218

78

0 pts TBA cars
Charlie Milne
Tommy Thomson
Graham Mackay
Norman Walker
Douglas Beattie
Colin Noble
Brian Middlemas
Stan Matthews
Kenneth Stewart
Harry Denholm
David Short
Stewart Innes

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

11 cars
Alex Grant
Gerry Moore
Davey Philp
Alan McHattie
John Cowe
lan McGuigan
Graham Cotterrell
Martyn Hooper
Charlie Brown
Duncan Robertson
James Main

cars
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl ht2 ht3 final total

7 8
7
6
4 a4
1
8
5 2
2 5
3 3
6
1
HHHH
B H
HHHH
B H
B B
htl ht2
6 8
7 5
8 7
6
4
4 3
5 2
2
3 1
ht1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3 final total

ht2 final total

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

16 31
14 21
12 18
10 18
8

HH#E B
HitHi HHH
HH#E HHH
HitHi HHH
HH#E HHH

10
12
8
16
14
6

24
24

33
188
41
16
744
100
64
179
515
78
62
17
644
224
38
105
736
871
93
70
580
175
944
673
623

39
64
28
74
234
104
12

27 cars
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Ronnie Ford
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Wallace
Russell Taylor
George MacMillan Jnr
John Fortune
Derek Kilday
Chas Davidson
Ronnie NcVicar
Derek Donaldson
Joe Martin
Paul Broatch
Malcolm Kellett
Eddie Stanley
James Plain
George Fulton
Ray Armstrong
N/A
Jake Lothian
Alan Madams
Eric Brown Jnr
John Mason
Errol Johnston
Wattie Donaldson

0 pts TBA cars
Mike Robertson
Michele Maxwell
David Allan
Alistair King
Donald Robertson
Wayne Murray
Billy McLeod
Scott Pryde
David Gillie

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl ht2 cons final grn total

8 8 16 8 40
5 7 12 6 30
14 8 22
8] 5 4 7 19
7 2 6 3 18
6 6 5 17
10 2 12
2 1 8 11
4 4

4 4
3 3

2 2

1 1

1 1
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

htl ht2 ht3 final total

8 7 15
7 15
5 4 9
6 2 8
3 5 8
4 3 7
6 6
2 il 3
1 1
HiHHE #iHH HiHH
HiHH H#iHH
HiHHE #iHH HiHH
HiHH H#iHH




20.07.85 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 29 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 14 Colin Noble 8 8 16 32 70 Jake Lothian 2 6 14 7 29
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 241 Charlie Milne 7 7 14 28 644 Paul Broatch 7 8 12 27
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8 1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 260 Tommy Thomson 5 5 10 20 673 Errol Johnston 3 7 16 26
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 644 Paul Broatch 7 2nd 234 Gerry Moore 7 306 Bobby Farrer 6 12 18 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8 5 8 21
3rd 75 Norman Walker 6 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 3rd 66 lan Dickie 6 75 Norman Walker 6 3 6 15 33 Keith Stanford 6 8 3 17
4ath 260 Tommy Thomson 5 4th 41 Gordon McDougall 5 4th 17 Willie Walker 5 216 Kenneth Stewart 3 1 4 8 41 Gordon McDougall 5 6 6 17
5th 46 Andrew Thomson a4 S5th 16 Jimmy Wallace a4 5th 299 Davey Philp 4 4  Alan Rae 8 8 17 Joe Martin 10 5 15
6th 216 Kenneth Stewart 3 6th 673 Errol Johnston 3 6th 77 lan McGuigan 3 46 Andrew Thomson 4 2 6 188 Ronnie Ford 1 4 4 4 13
7th 167 Stan Matthews 2 7th 70 Jake Lothian 2 7th 84 John Cowe 2 167 Stan Matthews 2 4 6 16 Jimmy Wallace 4 3 1 8
8th NOF 1 8th 188 Ronnie Ford 1 8th 5 Nigel Imrie 1 17 David Short 2 2 64 John Fortune 2 2 4
#N/A HitH HHHE #it## #4100 George MacMillan Jnr 1 2 3
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 #N/A HitH HHH #iHH #### 736 George Fulton 0
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 644 Paul Broatch 8 1st 5 Nigel Imrie 8 #N/A HiHH B #it## #4224 Malcolm Kellett 0
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 673 Errol Johnston 7 2nd 299 Davey Philp 7 #N/A HiHH $HHH #i#4 #4438  Eddie Stanley 0
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 6 3rd 70 Jake Lothian 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 #N/A HitH HiHH #it## ##H# 179 Derek Kilday 0
ath 260 Tommy Thomson 5 4ath 78 Ronnie NcVicar 5 4th 77 lan McGuigan 5 #N/A HiHH $HHH #i#4 #4105 James Plain 0
5th 167 Stan Matthews 4 5th 188 Ronnie Ford 4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 #N/A HiHE $HEE #i## #H### 623 Wattie Donaldson 0
6th 75 Norman Walker 3 6th 16 Jimmy Wallace 3 6th 17 Willie Walker 3 #N/A HitHH $HHH #i#4 #4580 Alan Madams 0
7th 46 Andrew Thomson 2 7th 64 John Fortune 2 7th 12 William Stewart 2 #N/A HitH HiHH #it## ##H#t 43 Billy Johnston 0
8th 216 Kenneth Stewart 1 8th 100 George MacMillanJnr 1 8th NOF 1 #N/A HitHH $HHH #i#4 #4925 John Dawe 0
#N/A HitH HHHE #itH#t #### 62 Derek Donaldson 0
Final Final GORDON CAMPBELL TROPHY #N/A it HiH #iH ### 7 Jimmy Moodie 0
1st 14 Colin Noble 16 1st 673 Errol Johnston 16 1st 5 Nigel Imrie 16 #N/A H#HitH HHHE #it## ####t 567 Stu Easby 0
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 14 2nd 70 Jake Lothian 14 2nd 84 John Cowe 14 #N/A HiHH B Hi#Y HiH
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 12 3rd 644 Paul Broatch 12 3rd 127 Alex Grant 12
4th 260 Tommy Thomson 10 4th 17 Joe Martin 10 4th 234 Gerry Moore 10 11 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
5th 4  Alan Rae 8 S5th 33 Keith Stanford 8 5th 66 lan Dickie 8 5 Nigel Imrie 1 8 16 25 E64 Ross Turner 8 7 15
6th 75 Norman Walker 6 6th 41 Gordon McDougall 6 6th 17 Willie Walker 6 127 Alex Grant 6 12 18 39 Mike Robertson 7 8 15
7th 216 Kenneth Stewart 4 7th 188 Ronnie Ford 4 7th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 234 Gerry Moore 7 10 17 74 Alistair King 6 6 12
8th 17 David Short 2 8th 64 John Fortune 2 8th NOF 2 84 John Cowe 2 1 14 16 104 Wayne Murray 4 5 9
17 Willie Walker 5 3 6 14 12 Billy McLeod 5 2 7
Ministox Grand National Super Bangers 66 lan Dickie 6 8 14 9 Scott Pryde 3| 4 7
Heat 1 1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8 Heatl 299 Davey Philp 4 7 11 234 Donald Robertson 3 3
1st E64 Ross Turner 8 2nd 70 Jake Lothian 7 1st #N/A 8 168 Alan McHattie 8 8 107 George McCallum 2 2
2nd 39 Mike Robertson 7 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 6 2nd #N/A 7 77 lan McGuigan 3 5 8 76 David McFarlane 1 1
3rd 74  Alistair King 6 4th 17 Joe Martin 5 3rd #N/A 6 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 4 8 2 David Gillie 1 1
4th 12 Billy McLeod 5 5th 188 Ronnie Ford 4 4th #N/A 5 12 William Stewart 2 2 #N/A HiH e HiH
5th 104 Wayne Murray 4 6th 33 Keith Stanford 3 5th #N/A 4 78 James Main 0 #N/A HHHHE HHH HaH
6th 9 Scott Pryde 3 7th 100 George MacMillanJnr 2 6th #N/A 3 #N/A HitHH i HitH
7th 107 George McCallum 2 8th 16 Jimmy Wallace 1 7th #N/A 2 cars htl ht2 final total #N/A #HitHi HiHE it
8th 76 David McFarlane 1 8th #N/A 1 #N/A HiHH Hit# #N/A HiHH H#iHH
#N/A H#iti HitH #N/A HitHe HHHE HitH#
Heat 2 #N/A H#itii HitH#
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8
2nd E64 Ross Turner 7
3rd 74 Alistair King 6
4th 104 Wayne Murray 5
5th 9 Scott Pryde 4
6th 234 Donald Robertson 3
7th 12 Billy McLeod 2
8th 2 David Gillie 1




27.07.85 17 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 22 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 14 Colin Noble 2 7 16 25 41 Gordon McDougall 6 5 12 3 26
Heat 1 16 cars Heat 1 21 cars Heat 1 11 cars 260 Tommy Thomson 5 14 19 33 Keith Stanford 7 8 8 2 25
1st 241 Charlie Milne 8 1st 70 Jake Lothian 8 1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 216 Kenneth Stewart 3 4 10 17 70 Jake Lothian 8 2 6 8 24
2nd 75 Norman Walker 7 2nd 33 Keith Stanford 7 2nd 17 Willie Walker 7 75 Norman Walker 7 6 13 744 Russell Taylor 4 4 14 22
3rd 161 Colin Birtley 6 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 6 3rd 66 lan Dickie 6 171 Tommy Davidson 5 8 13 16 Jimmy Wallace 3 1 10 4 18
4ath 171 Tommy Davidson 5 4th 100 George MacMillanJnr 5 4th 234 Gerry Moore 5 98 Graham Mackay 12 12 78 Ronnie NcVicar 16 16
5th 306 Bobby Farrer a4 5th 744 Russell Taylor a4 5th 127 Alex Grant 4 2 Alan Simpson 3 8 11 64 JohnFortune 2 6 2 6 16
6th 216 Kenneth Stewart 3 6th 16 Jimmy Wallace 3 6th 77 lan McGuigan 3 241 Charlie Milne 8 8 100 George MacMillanJnr 5 7 12
7th 14 Colin Noble 2 7th 64 John Fortune 2 7th 5 Nigel Imrie 2 22 Norman Coutts i 6 7 7 Jimmy Moodie 1 3 7 alil,
8th 17 David Short 1 8th 7 Jimmy Moodie 1 8th 299 Davey Philp 1 161 Colin Birtley 6 6 179 Derek Kilday 5 5
181 Geoff Mintram 2 4 6 644 Paul Broatch 4 4
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 306 Bobby Farrer 4 4 17 Joe Martin 0
1st 171 Tommy Davidson 8 1st 33 Keith Stanford 8 1st 84 John Cowe 8 17 David Short il al 105 James Plain 0
2nd 14 Colin Noble 7 2nd 100 George MacMillanJnr 7 2nd 17 Willie Walker 7 3 John Noble 0 188 Ronnie Ford 0
3rd 75 Norman Walker 6 3rd 64 John Fortune 6 3rd 299 Davey Philp 6 4 Alan Rae 0 567 Stu Easby 0
ath 260 Tommy Thomson 5 4ath 41 Gordon McDougall 5 4th 5 Nigel Imrie 5 62 Andrew Tulloch 0 623 Wattie Donaldson 0
S5th 216 Kenneth Stewart 4 5th 744 Russell Taylor 4 5th 234 Gerry Moore 4 157 Sam Watt 0 673 Errol Johnston 0
6th 2 Alan Simpson 3 6th 7 Jimmy Moodie 3 6th 127 Alex Grant 3 708 N/A 0
7th 181 Geoff Mintram 2 7th 70 Jake Lothian 2 7th 66 lan Dickie 2 719 J Aitchison 0
8th 22 Norman Coutts 1 8th 16 Jimmy Wallace 1 8th 168 Alan McHattie 1 736 George Fulton 0
11 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 788 George Riddell 0
Final Final Final 17 Willie Walker 7 7 12 26
1st 14 Colin Noble 16 1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar 16  1st= 5 Nigel Imrie 16 66 lan Dickie 6 2 16 24
2nd 260 Tommy Thomson 14 2nd 744 Russell Taylor 14 1st= 66 lan Dickie 16 5 Nigel Imrie 2 5 16 23
3rd 98 Graham Mackay 12 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 12 3rd 17 Willie Walker 12 84 John Cowe 8 10 18
4th 216 Kenneth Stewart 10 4th 16 Jimmy Wallace 10  4th 84 John Cowe 10 127 Alex Grant 4 3 8 15
5th 2 Alan Simpson 8 S5th 33 Keith Stanford 8 5th 127 Alex Grant 8 168 Alan McHattie 8 1 6 15
6th 22 Norman Coutts 6 6th 70 Jake Lothian 6 6th 168 Alan McHattie 6 234 Gerry Moore 5 4 9
7th 181 Geoff Mintram 4 7th 644 Paul Broatch 4 7th 77 lan McGuigan 4 77 lan McGuigan 3 4 7
8th NOF 2 8th 64 John Fortune 2 8th NOF 2 299 Davey Philp 1 6 7
12 William Stewart 0
Ministox Super Bangers 208 Graham Cotterrell 0 9 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Heat 1 8 cars Grand National Heat 1 39 Mike Robertson 8 8 16
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 1st 70 Jake Lothian 8 1st #N/A 8 12 Billy McLeod 6 7 13
2nd 74 Alistair King 7 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 2nd #N/A 7 cars htl ht2 final total 74 Alistair King 7 6 13
3rd 12 Billy McLeod 6 3rd 64 John Fortune 6 3rd #N/A 6 #N/A HiH #### 96 William Purves 5 4 9
4th 96 William Purves 5 4th 179 Derek Kilday 5 4th #N/A 5 #N/A Hithtt ####t 107 George McCallum 4 3 7
Sth 107 George McCallum 4 Sth 16 Jimmy Wallace 4 Sth #N/A 4 #N/A H#it#H #iH## 106 John Buchanan 5 5
6th NOF 3 6th 41 Gordon McDougall 3 6th #N/A 3 76 David McFarlane 2 2
7th NOF 2 7th 33 Keith Stanford 2 7th #N/A 2 9 Scott Pryde 0
8th NOF 1 8th NOF 1 8th #N/A 1 234 Donald Robertson 0
Heat 2
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8
2nd 12 Billy McLeod 7
3rd 74 Alistair King 6
4th 106 John Buchanan 5
Sth 96 William Purves 4
6th 107 George McCallum 3
7th 76 David McFarlane 2
8th NOF 1




03.08.85 OPEN SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP SALOON STOCKS 30 cars htl ht2 ht3 OSC total 44 cars htl ht2 cons BenF final total
Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 306 Bobby Farrer 6 16 22 64 JohnFortune 2 16 12 30
Heat 1 16 cars Heat 1 17 cars Heat 1 12 cars 14 Colin Noble 8 12 20 561 Nick Lawrence 10 8 25
1st 3 John Noble 8 1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8 1st 66 lan Dickie 8 NI1 lan Thomson 3 14 17 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8 16 24
2nd NI7 Paul McCann 7 2nd 521 Allan Rowlands 7 2nd 84 John Cowe 7 260 Tommy Thomson 5 6 11 7 Jimmy Moodie 14 22
3rd NI16 Malcolm Wright 6 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 3rd 168 Alan McHattie 6 241 Charlie Milne 10 10 621 George Beckham 14 21
4th E36 Andy Mews 5 4th 790 Mark Taylor 5 4th 234 Gerry Moore 5 3  John Noble 8 8 628 Kevin Stack 2 4 14
5th E454 Dave Lee 4 5th 1 Malcolm Locke 4 5th 112 Greg Cocker 4 216 Kenneth Stewart 4 4 8 686 Garry Hooper 12 12
6th 122 George Robertson 3 6th 26 Craig Vaughan 3 6th 127 Alex Grant 3 333 Keith McBean 8 8 188 Ronnie Ford 6 11
7th 46 Andrew Thomson 2 7th 64 John Fortune 2 7th 5 Nigel Imrie 2 98 Graham Mackay 7 7 900 Bryn Thomas 6 11
8th NOF 1 8th 16 Jimmy Wallace 1 8th 235 Duncan Robertson 1 NI7 Paul McCann 7 7 1 Malcolm Locke 4 4 8
NI16 Malcolm Wright 6 6 521 Allan Rowlands 7 7
Heat 2 19 cars Heat 2 23 cars Heat 2 E36 Andy Mews 5 5 33 Keith Stanford 6 6
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 E454 Dave Lee 4 4 175 Eric Brown Jnr 6
2nd 98 Graham Mackay 7 2nd 561 Nick Lawrence 7 2nd 84 John Cowe 7 122 George Robertson 3 3 673 Errol Johnston 6
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 6 3rd 175 Eric Brown Jnr 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 244 Jimmy Low 3 3 790 Mark Taylor 5 5
4th 260 Tommy Thomson 5 4th 900 Bryn Thomas 5 4th 66 lan Dickie 5 46 Andrew Thomson 2 2 36 Ed Pannett 4
5th 216 Kenneth Stewart 4 5th 70 Jake Lothian 4 5th 234 Gerry Moore 4 75 Norman Walker 2 2 70 Jake Lothian 4
6th 244 Jimmy Low 3 6th 100 George MacMillanJnr 3 6th 5 Nigel Imrie 3 161 Colin Birtley 2 2 20 Steven Frankland 3
7th 161 Colin Birtley 2 7th 733 Gary Mitchell 2 7th NOF 2 2 Alan Simpson 0 26 Craig Vaughan 3 3
8th NOF 1 8th 17 Joe Martin 1 8th NOF 1 E4 Bernard Wagstaff 0 100 George MacMillan Jnr 3
28 cars 16 lan Cheesman 0 640 Graham Jude 2
OPEN SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP Consolation 12 cars Final 17 David Short 0 672 Mike North 2 2
1st 306 Bobby Farrer 16 1st 628 Kevin Stack 8 1st 66 lan Dickie 16 22 Norman Coutts 0 733 Gary Mitchell 2
2nd NI1 lan Thomson 14 2nd 621 George Beckham 7 2nd 5 Nigel Imrie 14 26 N/A 0 16 Jimmy Wallace 1 1
3rd 14 Colin Noble 12 3rd 673 Errol Johnston 6 3rd 234 Gerry Moore 12 55 William Mclay 0 17 Joe Martin 1
4th 241 Charlie Milne 10 4th 188 Ronnie Ford 5 4th 84 John Cowe 10 62 Andrew Tulloch 0 108 N/A 1
Sth 333 Keith McBean 8 Sth 36 Ed Pannett 4 5th 127 Alex Grant 8 96 William Purves 0 38 Eddie Stanley 0
6th 260 Tommy Thomson 6 6th 20 Steven Frankland 3 6th 112 Greg Cocker 6 101 Douglas Beattie 0 41 Gordon McDougall 0
7th 216 Kenneth Stewart 4 7th 640 Graham Jude 2 7th NOF 4 114 Kevin Paxton 0 61 N/A 0
8th 75 Norman Walker 2 8th 108 N/A 1 8th NOF 2 128 Joe Moir 0 94 N/A 0
167 Stan Matthews 0 134 N/A 0
Ministox BSCDA BEN FUND TROPHY 20 cars Super Bangers cars total 180 Colin Nicol 0 541 N/A 0
Heat 1 13 cars 1st 64 John Fortune 16 Heat1l 181 Geoff Mintram 0 552 Simon Farrington 0
1st 74 Alistair King 8 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 14 1st #N/A 8 205 Tom Laing 0 620 RexBradford 0
2nd 28 David Allan 7 3rd 686 Garry Hooper 12 2nd #N/A 7 215 William Simpson 0 623 Wattie Donaldson 0
3rd 104 Wayne Murray 6 4th 561 Nick Lawrence 10 3rd #N/A 6 217 Harry Denholm 0 701 John Thomson 0
4th 12 Billy McLeod 5 5th 33 Keith Stanford 8 4th #N/A 5 296 John Conway 0 708 N/A 0
S5th 2 David Gillie 4 6th 900 Bryn Thomas 6 5th #N/A 4 323 Brian Middlemas 0 719 I Aitchison 0
6th 107 George McCallum 3 7th 1 Malcolm Locke 4 6th #N/A 3 723 Alan Warriner 0
7th 241 Robin Copland 2 8th 628 Kevin Stack 2 7th #N/A 2 13 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 788 George Riddell 0
8th NOF 1 8th #N/A 1 66 lan Dickie 8 5 16 29 871 RayArmstrong 0
Final 84 John Cowe 7 7 10 24 872 N/A 0
1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar 16 234 Gerry Moore 5 4 12 21 907 John Dawe 0
2nd 621 George Beckham 14 5 Nigel Imrie 2 3 14 19 944 John Mason 0
3rd 64 John Fortune 12 127 Alex Grant 3 6 8 17 NI9 John Robinson 0
4th 521 Allan Rowlands 10 112 Greg Cocker 4 6 10
5th 561 Nick Lawrence 8 299 Davey Philp 8 8 13 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
6th 188 Ronnie Ford 6 168 Alan McHattie 6 6 74 Alistair King 8 8
7th 628 Kevin Stack 4 235 Duncan Robertson 1 1 28 David Allan 7 7
8th 672 Mike North 2 254 Mark Horsburgh 0 104 Wayne Murray 6 6
8 Charlie Brown 0 12 Billy McLeod 5 5
77 lan McGuigan 0 2 David Gillie 4 4
181 Dave Mclaren 0 107 George McCallum 3 3
241 Robin Copland 2 2
cars htl ht2 final total 164 lan Forbes 0
#N/A #it#H #i#H## 9 Scott Pryde 0
#N/A #iHH #### 39 Mike Robertson 0
#N/A i #### 96 William Purves 0
106 John Buchanan 0
76 David McFarlane 0




04.08.85 SCOTTISH F2 CHAMPIONSHIP & IMP CAHMPIONSHIP SALOON STOCKS 33 cars IntC ht2 ht3 final total 44 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total
Saloon Stocks 32 cars F2 Hot Rods 333 Keith McBean 16 6 14 36 561 Nick Lawrence 8 16 24
INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP Heat 1 19 cars Heat1 9 cars 241 Charlie Milne 14 16 30 617 Mike James 7 14 21
1st 333 Keith McBean 16 1st 686 Garry Hooper 8 1st 84 John Cowe 8 14 Colin Noble 12 8 6 26 621 George Beckham 7 12 19
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 14 2nd 621 George Beckham 7 2nd 299 Davey Philp 7 260 Tommy Thomson 8 5 8 21 521 Allan Rowlands 5 8 13
3rd 14 Colin Noble 12 3rd 701 John Thomson 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 171 Tommy Davidson 10 7 17 790 Mark Taylor 5 8 13
4th 171 Tommy Davidson 10 4th 521 Allan Rowlands 5 4th 234 Gerry Moore 5 216 Kenneth Stewart 4 12 16 644 Paul Broatch 6 13
5th 260 Tommy Thomson 8 5th 33 Keith Stanford 4 5th 66 lan Dickie 4 215 William Simpson 10 10 744 Russell Taylor 2 10 12
6th 244 Jimmy Low 6 6th 628 Kevin Stack 3 6th 112 Greg Cocker 3 6 Bobby Vass 4 2 6 686 Garry Hooper 8 8
7th 6 Bobby Vass 4 7th  NI9 John Robinson 2 7th 235 Duncan Robertson 2 244 Jimmy Low 6 6 900 Bryn Thomas 8
8th NOF 2 8th 16 Jimmy Wallace 1 8th NOF 1 62 Andrew Tulloch 4 4 78 Ronnie NcVicar 4 4 8
NI7 Paul McCann 3 3 16 Jimmy Wallace 1 6 7
Heat 1 Heat 2 21 cars Heat 2 75 Norman Walker 2 2 175 Eric Brown Jnr 7 7
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 561 Nick Lawrence 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 122 George Robertson 1 1 1 Malcolm Locke 6 6
2nd 171 Tommy Davidson 7 2nd 617 Mike James 7 2nd 66 lan Dickie 7 3 John Noble 0 33 Keith Stanford 4 2 6
3rd 333 Keith McBean 6 3rd 1 Malcolm Locke 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 4 Alan Rae 0 26 Craig Vaughan 6
4th 260 Tommy Thomson 5 4ath 790 Mark Taylor 5 4th 234 Gerry Moore 5 17 David Short 0 701 John Thomson 6 6
5th 216 Kenneth Stewart 4 5th 94 N/A 4 5th 112 Greg Cocker 4 22 Norman Coutts 0 100 George MacMillan Jnr 5 5
6th NI7 Paul McCann 3 6th 70 Jake Lothian 3 6th 235 Duncan Robertson 3 36 John Tickle 0 844 Denis Whitfield 5]
7th 75 Norman Walker 2 7th 744 Russell Taylor 2 7th 84 John Cowe 2 46 Andrew Thomson 0 94 N/A 4 4
8th 122 George Robertson 1 8th 640 Graham Jude 1 8th 5 Nigel Imrie 1 98 Graham Mackay 0 108 N/A 4
114 Kevin Paxton 0 188 Ronnie Ford 3
Final Consolation 12 cars Final 128 Joe Moir 0 628 Kevin Stack 3 3
1st 241 Charlie Milne 16 1st 900 Bryn Thomas 8 1st 66 lan Dickie 16 161 Colin Birtley 0 20 Steven Frankland 3 3
2nd 333 Keith McBean 14 2nd 644 Paul Broatch 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 14 167 Stan Matthews 0 70 Jake Lothian 3 3
3rd 216 Kenneth Stewart 12 3rd 26 Craig Vaughan 6 3rd 299 Davey Philp 12 180 Colin Nicol 0 NI9 John Robinson 2 2
4th 215 William Simpson 10 4th 844 Denis Whitfield 5 4th 5 Nigel Imrie 10 217 Harry Denholm 0 134 N/A 2
5th 260 Tommy Thomson 8 5th 108 N/A 4 5th 234 Gerry Moore 8 296 John Conway 0 944 John Mason 1
6th 14 Colin Noble 6 6th 188 Ronnie Ford 3 6th 112 Greg Cocker 6 306 Bobby Farrer 0 640 Graham Jude 1 1
7th 62 Andrew Tulloch 4 7th 134 N/A 2 7th NOF 4 E55 Dave Lee 0 224 Malcolm Kellett 0
8th 6 Bobby Vass 2 8th 944 John Mason 1 8th NOF 2 NI16 Malcolm Wright 0 344 Warren Taylor 0
E4 Bernard Wagstaff 0 7 Jimmy Moodie 0
Ministox SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP 29 cars E55 Andy Bell 0 17 Joe Martin 0
Heat 1 12 cars 1st 561 Nick Lawrence 16 NI1 lan Thompson 0 36 Ed Pannett 0
1st 74 Alistair King 8 2nd 617 Mike James 14 41 Gordon McDougall 0
2nd 12 Billy McLeod 7 3rd 621 George Beckham 12 9 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 62 Derek Donaldson 0
3rd 28 David Allan 6 4th 744 Russell Taylor 10 66 lan Dickie 4 7 16 27 179 Derek Kilday 0
4th 104 Wayne Murray 5 5th 521 Allan Rowlands 8 299 Davey Philp 7 8 12 27 623 Wattie Donaldson 0
S5th 107 George McCallum 4 6th 16 Jimmy Wallace 6 127 Alex Grant 6 6 14 26 673 Errol Johnston 0
6th 2 David Gillie 3 7th 78 Ronnie NcVicar 4 234 Gerry Moore 5 5 8 18 708 N/A 0
7th 96 William Purves 2 8th 33 Keith Stanford 2 112 Greg Cocker 3 4 6 13 718 Paul Young 0
8th NOF 1 5 Nigel Imrie 1 10 11 788 George Riddell 0
Grand National 17 cars 84 John Cowe 8 2 10 807 N/A 0
Heat 2 1st 790 Mark Taylor 8 235 Duncan Robertson 2 3 5 871 Ray Armstrong 0
1st 74  Alistair King 8 2nd 175 Eric Brown Jnr 7 8  Charlie Brown 0 907 John Dawe 0
2nd 12 Billy McLeod 7 3rd 644 Paul Broatch 6
3rd 104 Wayne Murray 6 4th 100 George MacMillanJnr 5 Super Bangers cars total cars htl ht2 final total 12 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
4th 9  Scott Pryde 5 5th 78 Ronnie NcVicar 4 Heatl #N/A #iHH #### 74 Alistair King 8 8 16
5th 107 George McCallum 4 6th 20 Steven Frankland 3 1st #N/A 8 #N/A Hiti #### 12 Billy McLeod 7 7 14
6th 2 David Gillie 3 7th NOF 2 2nd #N/A 7 #N/A H#iti #### 104 Wayne Murray 5 6 11
7th NOF 2 8th NOF 1 3rd #N/A 6 #N/A HiH# #### 107 George McCallum 4 4 8
8th NOF 1 4th #N/A 5 #N/A H#iti #i### 28 David Allan 6 6
5th #N/A 4 #N/A HiH# #i### 2 David Gillie 3 3 6
6th #N/A 3 #N/A H#iti #i#H## 9 Scott Pryde 5 5
7th #N/A 2 #N/A HiH# #### 96 William Purves 2 2
8th #N/A 1 #N/A #iti #### 39 Mike Robertson 0
234 Donald Robertson 0
241 Robin Copland 0
106 John Buchanan 0




10.08.85 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 18 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 14 Colin Noble 8 5 16 29 78 Ronnie NcVicar 7 7 6 2 32
Heat 1 Heat 1 18 cars Heat 1 6 cars 306 Bobby Farrer 6 6 14 26 7 Jimmy Moodie 6 14 8 28
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 84 John Cowe 8 241 Charlie Milne 7 3 12 22 16 Jimmy Wallace 2 4 12 7 25
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 78 Ronnie NcVicar 7 2nd 234 Gerry Moore 7 3  John Noble 1 4 10 15 64 John Fortune 5 10 6 21
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 6 3rd 7 Jimmy Moodie 6 3rd 112 Greg Cocker 6 215 William Simpson 5 7 12 33 Keith Stanford 8 6 5 19
4th 215 William Simpson 5 4th 64 John Fortune 5 4th 7 N/A 5 333 Keith McBean 4 8 12 100 George MacMillanJnr 3 3 8 4 18
5th 333 Keith McBean 4 5th 41 Gordon McDougall 4 5th NOF 4 260 Tommy Thomson 3 1 6 10 46 Peter Forsyth 5 4 9
6th 260 Tommy Thomson 3 6th 100 George MacMillanJnr 3 6th NOF 3 98 Graham Mackay 8 8 70 Jake Lothian 6 3 9
7th 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 7th 16 Jimmy Wallace 2 7th NOF 2 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 2 4 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 8
8th 3 John Noble 1 8th 580 Alan Madams 1 8th NOF 1 218 Stewart Innes 4 4 41 Gordon McDougall 4 4

222 Robert Davies 2 2 580 Alan Madams 1 2 3
Heat 2 Heat 2 16 cars Heat 2 #N/A HiH e #it## ##H# 623 Wattie Donaldson 2 2
1st 98 Graham Mackay 8 1st 33 Keith Stanford 8 1st 84 John Cowe 8 #N/A HitH HiHH #it## #4224 Malcolm Kellett 0
2nd 215 William Simpson 7 2nd 78 Ronnie NcVicar 7 2nd 5 Nigel Imrie 7 #N/A HiHH $HHH #it##4 #Ht 760 Andy Morris 0
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 6 3rd 70 Jake Lothian 6 3rd 112 Greg Cocker 6 #N/A HitH HiHH HiE HHE 99 N/A 0
4th 14 Colin Noble 5 4th 46 Peter Forsyth 5 4th 17 Willie Walker 5 #N/A HitH HHH HiHH #### 719 ) Aitchison 0
5th 3  John Noble 4 5th 16 Jimmy Wallace 4 5th NOF 4 #N/A HitH HiHH #it## ##H#t 736 George Fulton 0
6th 241 Charlie Milne 3 6th 100 George MacMillanJnr 3 6th NOF 3 #N/A HitHH $HHH #i#H #4733 Gary Mitchell 0
7th 216 Kenneth Stewart 2 7th 623 Wattie Donaldson 2 7th NOF 2
8th 260 Tommy Thomson 1 8th NOF 1 8th NOF 1
WILLIAM McBEAN MEMORIAL Final 12 cars Final 7 cars
1st 14 Colin Noble 16 1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar 16 1st 127 Alex Grant 16
2nd 306 Bobby Farrer 14 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 14 2nd 84 John Cowe 14
3rd 241 Charlie Milne 12 3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace 12 3rd 234 Gerry Moore 12 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
4th 3 John Noble 10 4th 64 John Fortune 10 4th 112 Greg Cocker 10 84 John Cowe 8 8 14 30
5th 333 Keith McBean 8 5th 100 George MacMillanJnr 8 5th NOF 8 112 Greg Cocker 6 6 10 22
6th 260 Tommy Thomson 6 6th 33 Keith Stanford 6 6th NOF 6 234 Gerry Moore 7 12 19 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
7th 218 Stewart Innes 4 7th 46 Peter Forsyth 4 7th NOF 4 127 Alex Grant 16 16 12 Billy McLeod 6 8 14
8th 222 Robert Davies 2 8th NOF 2 8th NOF 2 5 Nigel Imrie 7 7 28 David Allan 7 4 11

17  Willie Walker 5 5 9 Scott Pryde 4 5 9
Ministox Grand National 10 cars 8  Charlie Brown 0 106 John Buchanan 5 5
Heat 1 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 2 David Gillie 8 8
1st 2 David Gillie 8 2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace 7 74 Alistair King 7 7
2nd 28 David Allan 7 3rd 64 John Fortune 6 106 John Buchanan 5 5
3rd 12 Billy McLeod 6 4th 33 Keith Stanford 5 Super Bangers total 0 cars htl ht2 final total 284 Scott MacNeish 3 2 5
4th 106 John Buchanan 5 5th 100 George MacMillanJnr 4 Heat1 #N/A #i#H #it##t 39 Mike Robertson 3 3
Sth 9  Scott Pryde 4 6th 70 Jake Lothian 3 1st #N/A 8 #N/A HiH HEHY #N/A HEHE HEHE
6th 284 Scott MacNeish B3] 7th 580 Alan Madams 2 2nd #N/A 7 #N/A H#itii HitH# #N/A HitH# i H#uHH
7th NOF 2 8th 78 Ronnie NcVicar 2 3rd #N/A 6 #N/A ittt it #N/A ittt HiH it
8th NOF 1 4th #N/A 5 #N/A HiHH Hit# #N/A HiHH H#iHH

Sth #N/A 4 #N/A HiHE Hithi #N/A HitHE #iHH Hithi

Heat 2 6th #N/A 3 #N/A HiHH Hit# #N/A HiHH H#iHH
1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 7th #N/A 2 #N/A Hiti HitH #N/A HitHe HHHE HiH#
2nd 74  Alistair King 7 8th #N/A 1 #N/A H#itii HitH#
3rd 9 Scott Pryde 6
4th 28 David Allan 5
Sth 39 Mike Robertson 4
6th 284 Scott MacNeish 3
7th NOF 2
8th NOF 1




17.08.85
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1 cars

1st 241 Charlie Milne

2nd 323 Brian Middlemas
3rd 216 Kenneth Stewart
4th 218 Stewart Innes

5th 10 Jim Nightingale
6th 260 Tommy Thomson
7th 222 Robert Davies

8th 122 George Robertson
Heat 2

1st 241 Charlie Milne

2nd 260 Tommy Thomson
3rd 323 Brian Middlemas
4th 306 Bobby Farrer

Sth 218 Stewart Innes

6th 215 William Simpson
7th 2 Alan Simpson

8th 122 George Robertson

SUPPORTERS CLUB TROPHIES

1st 306 Bobby Farrer
2nd 14 Colin Noble

3rd 241 Charlie Milne
4th 260 Tommy Thomson
Sth 323 Brian Middlemas
6th 222 Robert Davies
7th 3 John Noble

8th 375 George Wilson
Ministox

Heat 1

1st 12 Billy McLeod

2nd 74 Alistair King

3rd 104 Wayne Murray
4th 28 David Allan

5th 106 John Buchanan
6th NOF

7th NOF

8th NOF

SUPPORTERS CLUB TROPHIES

1st 106 John Buchanan
2nd 12 Billy McLeod
3rd 74 Alistair King
4th 28 David Allan
5th 104 Wayne Murray
6th 2 David Gillie
7th 241 Robin Copland
8th NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B N WA UIO N

= N WA UIO N

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

78

33

70

16
673
224
100

7
33
673
16
70
64
100
46

18 cars

Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Moodie

Keith Stanford

Jake Lothian

Jimmy Wallace

Errol Johnston
Malcolm Kellett
George MacMillan Jnr

17 cars

Jimmy Moodie

Keith Stanford

Errol Johnston

Jimmy Wallace

Jake Lothian

John Fortune

George MacMillan Jnr
Peter Forsyth

SUPPORTERS CLUB TROPHIES

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

16

70

46

33

17

78
736
108

7
78
70

100
33
17
46
16

Jimmy Wallace
Jake Lothian
Peter Forsyth
Keith Stanford
Joe Martin
Ronnie NcVicar
George Fulton
N/A

9 cars

Jimmy Moodie
Ronnie NcVicar

Jake Lothian

George MacMillan Jnr
Keith Stanford

Joe Martin

Peter Forsyth

Jimmy Wallace

P NWARUON®

B NWARUON®

NNWHRU N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 8 cars
1st 84 John Cowe
2nd 127 Alex Grant
3rd 168 Alan McHattie
4th 234 Gerry Moore
5th 106 Hamish Buchanan
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Heat 2
1st 84 John Cowe
2nd 127 Alex Grant
3rd 168 Alan McHattie
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan
5th 234 Gerry Moore
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

SUPPORTERS CLUB TROPHIES

1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 84 John Cowe

3rd 168 Alan McHattie
4th 127 Alex Grant

5th 234 Gerry Moore

6th NOF

7th NOF

8th NOF

Super Bangers
SUPPORTERS CLUB TROPHIES
1st 157 Liam Murray

2nd 40 Sandy Baxter
3rd 87 David Fife
4th #N/A

Sth #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

P NWSBUON ®

P NWR UGN ®

total

B NWRUON®

241
323
306
260
14
218
222
216
10

215
122

375

84
106
127
168
234

77

66

17

157
40
87

0 pts TBA cars
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
Bobby Farrer
Tommy Thomson
Colin Noble
Stewart Innes
Robert Davies
Kenneth Stewart
Jim Nightingale
John Noble
William Simpson

George Robertson

Alan Simpson
George Wilson

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

8 cars
John Cowe
Hamish Buchanan
Alex Grant
Alan McHattie
Gerry Moore
lan McGuigan
lan Dickie
Willie Walker

cars
Liam Murray
Sandy Baxter
David Fife

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl
8 8
7 6
5
7

A NGV

HiHH B
HUHE HHH
HiHH B
HUHE HHH
HiHH B
HUHE HHH
HitHE B

htl ht2
8 8

4 5
7 7
6 6
5 4

htl

Hit
HitH#H
HitH
HitH#H
Hit
HitH#H

12
8
16
10
14

2

ht2 ht3 final total

28
21
21
20

[y
s

NN WSRO

2

HH#E HHH
HitHi HHH
HH#E HHH
HitHi HHH
HH#E B
HitHi HHH
HH#HE HiHH

ht3 final
14
16
10
12
8

ht2 final

total
30
25
24
24
17
0
0
0

total

8

7

6
HitH
HiH
HitH
HiH
HitH
HiH

70
33
16

78
46
17
673
100
736
64
224
108
684
567
719
188
62

12
74
106
104
28

241

25 cars
Jake Lothian
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Wallace
Jimmy Moodie
Ronnie NcVicar
Peter Forsyth
Joe Martin
Errol Johnston
George MacMillan Jnr
George Fulton
John Fortune
Malcolm Kellett
N/A
Thomas Ratcliffe
Stu Easby
J Aitchison
Ronnie Ford
Derek Donaldson

0 pts TBA cars
Billy McLeod
Alistair King
John Buchanan
Wayne Murray
David Allan
David Gillie
Robin Copland

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

htl ht2 cons final grn total

5

0 N & OO

4

7
5
8

14
10
16

12

6

W N SNOONB

htl ht2 ht3 final total

8

v o AN

HitHt
HiHH
HitH
HiHH
HitH
HiHH
HitH
HiHH
HitH

7

w v s 0o

HHH
HitHH
HHHH
HitHH
HHH
HitHH
HHH
HitHH
HHH

15
13
12
10
10
3
2
HitHH
H#iHH
HitH
H#iHH
HitH
H#iHH
HitH
H#iHH
HitH

29
27
27
23
21
15

=
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